SCIM5B33
Isolated True RMS Input Modules
Description
SCIM5B33 RMS input module accepts a single  AC input signal which is
converted to True RMS DC value then  filtered, isolated and converted to a
standard  level  voltage current output  (Figure 1).  This signal  output is
controlled by a  logic-switch which enables these modules to share a com-
mon analog bus.No  external multiplexers are required.

Performance A +0.5% Span Error
Performance B
Ordering InformationSpecifications Typical at TA=+25
o
C and +5V Power supply
Output Range
Part No.
Suffix
Example
N O N E
D
C
E
B
3. 0V to +5V
4. 0V to +10V
5. 4mA to 20mA
6. 0mA to 20mA
7. 0mA to 1mA
Output Ranges Available
Modules can be ordered with other input/output
ranges. Consult factory for ordering details and
specifications
Module SCIM5B33
SCIM5B33-01
SCIM5B33-01D
SCIM5B33-01C
SCIM5B33-01E
SCIM5B33-01B
           Note:
                                  (1). SCIM5B33 and SCIMPB01,02,03,04,05,06,07 XEV rating only,
                                  (2).  For 1 to 25 seconds the max allowable transient current rating is  2500 / (event time). For less than 1 second, ANSI/EEE C-37.90.1 applies with a 0.05W load. For Greater
                  than  25 seconds, the 10A rms continous rating applies.
                                  (3). At standard 50Hz factory calibration. Consult factory for calibration at other frequencies.
                                         (4). For 10-100% rated span. Add. 0.25% accuracy error (-02 thru -07) or 1.00% accuracy error (-01) for 0-10% Span measurements. Accuracy includes nonlinearity, hysteresis
                 and repeatability but not source or external shunt inaccuracy (ifused)
 Analog  Signal Conditioning & Isolation Products  SCIM5BINSTRUMENTS
BEE
INSTRUMENTS
BEE www.beeinstruments.com 43